Celadon Systems, Inc. Selects Karen Armendariz as new President and CEO

Celadon Systems, Inc. announced today that its leadership team has unanimously approved Karen Armendariz as the company's next chief executive officer and president. Armendariz, who currently serves as Celadon's VP of Worldwide Sales, will succeed Bryan Root, the company's founder and current CEO.

"I am honored to be carrying the Celadon torch leading an extraordinary team of people that live Celadon's core values of Integrity, Invention, Innovation and Dedication every day," said Armendariz. "Celadon Systems, known for providing unrivaled lab to fab probe card solutions that thrive in extreme environments, has been instrumental in equipping the semiconductor industry with probing solutions to successfully release new and reliable products for over 20 years. Today, Celadon Systems is uniquely positioned, with the most robust probe cards available, to enable the semiconductor industry to significantly reduce cost of test in production. I am thrilled to be given the opportunity to lead this exceptional organization determined to operate with excellence and provide the industry with unparalleled, leading edge probing solutions. "

As a member of Celadon's leadership team since she joined the company in 2013, Armendariz has played an integral role in the company's growth and success.

Armendariz holds a Bachelor's degree in Electrical Engineering from the University of Oklahoma and an MBA from Oklahoma City University. Prior to joining Celadon in 2013, her history in the semiconductor industry included positions in operations and engineering management, in addition to her extensive sales and marketing experience.

Root, who started Celadon in 1997 with his wife Valerie, expressed confidence in his choice, "Karen's reputation of strong leadership is well-known both inside and outside of Celadon. Her commitment, together with her industry experience, customer focus and strategic vision, makes her uniquely qualified to lead Celadon successfully into the future."

For inquiries, contact Jennifer Nichols, Director of Finance and Operations, at jennifer.nichols@celadonsystems.com.

Celadon Systems is a privately held, 23 year old, US based manufacturer known for providing "Peace of Mind" probing solutions to the semiconductor industry.